
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Request for Quotes (Emergency) 

Procurement Agent 
 

Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if 
vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices.  
Include new date.) 
 

N/A 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 
 

RFQ - On-Call Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole 
Repairs. 
Contract No. - 1021796 (Ruby Collins) 
Contract No. - 1021802 (The Renee Group, Inc.) 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 
 

$6,000,000.00 
Contract No. - 1021796 (Ruby Collins) 
$3,000,000.00 Initial Award 
$3,000,000.00 Change Order 1 Increase 
 

$6,000,000.00 
Contract No. - 1021802 (The Renee Group, Inc.) 
$3,000,000.00 Initial Award 
$3,000,000.00 Change Order 1 Increase 
 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 
 

$3,669,067.51 
Contract No. - 1021796 (Ruby Collins) 
 

$5,51,500.80 
Contract No. - 1021802 (The Renee Group, Inc.) 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing business 
with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 
 

Ruby-Collins, Inc.  (Prime) 
David A. Westrick, President / CEO 
4806 Wright Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082 
Years in business: 47 
Years doing business with DeKalb County: 1 
 
The Renee Group, Inc. (LSBE - DeKalb Prime) 
Shelitha Robertson, President / CEO 
3440 Oakcliff Road, Suite 112, Doraville, GA 30350 
Years in business: 16 
Years doing business with DeKalb County: 1 
 

Attachments 
 

1. User Department Change Order Request #2 (Ruby 
Collins) 

2. User Department Change Order Request #2 (The 
Renee Group) 

 
 
 










	Substitute Agenda Item.pdf
	Agenda Notes
	Change Order requests #2 with mark out corrections



